

Medical Devices

Reference Number: F4749 Date of Response: 18/08/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

- 1. The name of the person within your Trust that is responsible for Medical Devices e.g Medical Device Manager. The Trust Medical Equipment Management Team is part of Facilities Management so overall responsibility would sit with Paul Honey.
- 2. The email address of the person that holds this responsibility. The Trust only releases the names of Heads of departments under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.
- 3. The name of the person within your Trust that holds the job title EBME Manager The Trust only releases the names of Heads of departments under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.
- 4. The email address of the Trusts EBME Manager The Trust only releases the names of Heads of departments under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.